QN

Revision shown in purple and woodland compiled from
aerial photographs taken 1976 and other source data.
This information not field checked. Map edited 1978

,‘\

FOR SALE BY U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY, DENVER, COLORADO 80225, OR RESTON, VIRGINIA 22092
A FOLDER DESCRIBING TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS AND SYMBOLS IS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST

3296-213 1962
PHOTOREVISED 1978
AMS 6648 |1 NW-SERIES V882

“o
UNITED STATES CRYER CREEK QUADRANGLE %\%,P
x
PN DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR STATE OF TEXAS TEXAS @3 L
L
x GEOLOGICAL SURVEY TEXAS WATER COMMISSION 75 MINUTE SERIES (TOPOGRAPHIC) &
oA : 6648 | SW E S ST A
.. 26°45 71300m.E, 4| 7 BARDWELL 24 Mi 715 (ENNIS WEST) \sARDWELL 15 Mi 719 | 2 260 000 FEET | 721 96°3730°
32°15 = . = | , — ' 32°15
3570000m. . | ' L
C
A 3570
S3
Al
W ™
zQ
5%
3
X T 210000
2 FEET
3569 |
| 3569
| 3568
Sts
o ©
N
~ ~
28 :
3 S
< ¥
u
x
o
>
S
2
3
L7
3567
Flying Sams\\\
Airfield
3566
12'30" A 12'30"
we Wy
<8 33
< o~
5 i
L] ©
3563 |
3563
| 3562
10
| 3561
| 3560
3
2
e
E N
(6 4
<
z
53
EN
2 R
\ i3
A_Wf!
Mg
Wz
0n <
20
o]
To
SO
wo
| 7
3558 |
| 3558
170 000 |
FEEF]
‘ \ < | 3557000m. N,
(2 /bﬂ \\;,§
A%
2°07'30" ] ; &\l\/ \g\&%ﬂ% 32°07'30"
3 e 713I \BLOOM/NG GROVE 2.7 MI. 7]61 (BLOOMING GROVE) 119 ?721000,“,5' BAA’R’V N M/O ® INTERIOR—GEOLOGIGAL SURVEY, RESTON, VIRGINIA— 1979 gé°3 el 0
96°4 DRESDEN 8 MI. 6648 Il SW CORSICANA 13 MI. e
g Mapped, edited, and published by the Geological Survey . SCALE 1:24 000 &
1 > 0 1 MILE )
o Control by USGS and USC&GS * R : ROAD CLASSIFICATION S8
M ; . <
Topography by photogrammetric methods from aerial GNN 102 = ,_? L sl e aiad i hatit 70,00 PREF Medium-duty...... es——mm——  Light-duty.......
photographs taken 1960 Field checked 1962 1;-—-. _— ’_‘5 S 0 1 KILOMETER Unimproved dirt —-------
Polyconic projection. 1927 North American datum o 7° CONTOUR INTERVAL 10 FEET
10,000-foot grid based on Texas coordinate system, north central zone 2;,4—1,41_5' L2RMILS DOTTED LINES REPRESENT 5.FOOT CONTOURS O State Route 0 1978
1000-meter Universal Transverse Mercator grid ticks, NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 APR 1 19
zone 14, shown in blue USG
' o . S
Fine red dashed lines indicate selected fence lines Hi i
UTM GRID AND 1978 MAGNETIC NORTH 'Stoncal Fi
il
Kies aoyereiliby s Lol ue pAerm S1e Snbieck DECLINATION AT CENTER OF SHEET QUADRANGLE LOCATION o0ographie b 3 CRYER CREEK, TEX. 6
to controlled inundation THIS MAP COMPLIES WITH NATIONAL MAP ACCURACY STANDARDS ivision N3207.5-W9637.5/7.5 a

X




     U.S. Geological Survey 1962 USGS 1:24000-scale Quadrangle for Cryer Creek, TX 1962 Scanned Map in GeoPDF  Reston, Virginia U.S. Geological Survey http://store.usgs.gov  USGS Historical Quadrangle in GeoPDF. The USGS Historical Quadrangle Scanning Project (HQSP) is scanning all scales and all editions of topographic maps published by the U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) since the inception of the topographic mapping program in 1884. This map is provided as a general purpose map in GeoPDF for users who are not GIS experts. Map Name: Cryer Creek, TX; Scan Filename: TX_Cryer Creek_108982_1962_24000_geo.pdf; Scanner Resolution: 600 PPI; Woodland Tint = Y; NOTE: Bounding Coordinates identified in FGDC metadata are associated with the GNIS Cell ID;  GNIS Cell ID = 10918  Complete None planned   -96.75 -96.625 32.25 32.125   ISO 19115 Topic Category imageryBaseMapsEarthCover  Geographic Names Information System TX Cryer Creek None None. However, users should be aware that temporal changes may have occurred since this map was originally produced and that some parts of this data may no longer represent actual surface conditions. Users should not use this data for critical applications without a full awareness of its limitations.    U.S. Geological Survey Not Provided  physical address 12201 Sunrise Valley Drive Reston Virginia 20192 USA 1-888-ASK-USGS (1-888-275-8747) Monday through Friday 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM Eastern Time Zone USA Please visit http://www.usgs.gov/ask/ to contact us. Acknowledgment of the U.S. Geological Survey is expected for products derived from these data.  This product is a GeoPDF file. GeoPDF is a copyright format with implementation rights held exclusively by TerraGo Technologies. This design is based on use of specific commercial software systems therefore any changes to the software specifications and dependencies will be followed by the USGS and codified in the product standard.   The digital GeoPDF version of the historical map was georeferenced with a methodology that preserves, but does not exceed, the accuracy of the original map. The historical map product was compiled to meet National Map Accuracy Standards (NMAS) of the era when the map was originally published.     USGS Original Paper Map Cryer Creek, TX; U.S. Department of the Interior, USGS Scanned Historical Quadrangle Standard, Version 1.0. 24000 paper USGS provided the scanned copy of the historical quadrangle.  The GeoPDFs for the scanned Historical Quadrangles are produced using the following steps. Historical Quadrangles are scanned typically at 600 PPI (minimum of 400 PPI). Metadata is collected from the information printed in the map collar. Scanned TIFF images are georeferenced to the original map datum, and reprojected to the original map projection. The final GeoPDF file is generated using TerraGo Publisher for Raster software. To support the use of the GeoPDF file in the U.S. Army Geospatial Center GeoPDF seamless viewing tool, neatline coordinates are added to the GeoPDF header file. Last, an FGDC compliant XML metadata file is generated and attached to the GeoPDF. Note that GeoPDF is a copyrighted format, with implementation rights held exclusively by TerraGo Technologies. Any use of trade, product, or firm names in this publication is for descriptive purposes only and does not imply endorsement by the U.S. Government.  Date on Map 1962  Imprint Year 1979  Aerial Photo Year 1976  Edit Year 1978  Photo Revision Year 1978    NAD27    Polyconic     U.S. Geological Survey Not Provided  physical address 12201 Sunrise Valley Drive Reston Virginia 20192 USA 1-888-ASK-USGS (1-888-275-8747) Monday through Friday 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM Eastern Time Zone USA Please visit http://www.usgs.gov/ask/ to contact us. Downloadable Data Although these data have been processed successfully on a computer system at the U.S. Geological Survey, no warranty expressed or implied is made regarding the accuracy or utility of the data on any other system or for general or scientific purposes, nor shall the act of distribution constitute any such warranty. This disclaimer applies both to individual use of the data and aggregate use with other data. It is strongly recommended that these data are directly acquired from a U.S. Geological Survey server, and not indirectly through other sources which may have changed the data in some way. It is also strongly recommended that careful attention be paid to the contents of the metadata file associated with these data. The U.S. Geological Survey shall not be held liable for improper or incorrect use of the data described and/or contained herein.    GeoPDF There is no charge for this data. http://store.usgs.gov     U.S. Geological Survey Not Provided  physical address 12201 Sunrise Valley Drive Reston Virginia 20192 USA 1-888-ASK-USGS (1-888-275-8747) Monday through Friday 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM Eastern Time Zone USA Please visit http://www.usgs.gov/ask/ to contact us. FGDC Content Standard for Digital Geospatial Metadata FGDC-STD-001-1998



